SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14581/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2022 in CCC No. 110/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED (KPTCL)
Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119090/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary process is permitted.

Having regard to the fact that we have issued notice in this matter, we would request the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru, to keep further proceedings in CCC No. 110 of 2022 in abeyance until further orders of this Court.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)