## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14581/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2022 in CCC No. 110/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M KRISHNA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED (KPTCL)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119090/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter in due course.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)