SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14581/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2022 in CCC No.110/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED (KPTCL)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119090/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The learned senior counsel, Mr. Rajesh Mahale for the petitioner states that though the orders in respect of which charge is being framed against the petitioner for committing contempt of orders dated 27.03.2019 and 23.10.2019, in view of the fresh agreement having been executed on 17.03.2022 and work award granted on 18.03.2022, he shall be shifting the overhead line at his expenses within four months.
- 2. Let the petitioner file an affidavit in that regard within two weeks.
- List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)